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PERHANENT FII.E NO. 17620

Subject; QUA IL RUN FARM

SE lj4 S 20 T18N R16E
City f f Oshkosh
Iv'innebago County

Dear Nr. Eisele:

Ve have examined QUAIL RUN EARtd and do not object to this final plat. Today we were
notified by the Winnebago County Planning & Zoning Committee certifying tha'hey do not
object to this plat. Therefore, the original drawing has been certified as complying
with the requirements of: s. 236,15, s. 236.)6, s. 236.20, an s. 236.21 (1} and (2},
Vis. Stats.; and, the Minnebago County Planning & Zoning Committee.

The folI.owing changes or. corrections must be made to satisfy the conditional
certification. Underl.ining indicates corrected or added info;mation that must be shown,
Any variances with these conditions will require written notitication t:o and verification
by this office prior to plat approval.

s. 236.20 (2) (c) The length along the west line of lot 1I must be changed tn 74,94'o
that the increments total both the block and exterior boundary lengths
shown.

s. 236,20 (2) (i) In the North point bearings reference note "...TOWN 18 NORTH, RANGE

10 EAST ..."must be changed to "...TOVN 18 NORTH, RANGE 16 EAST

s 236.20 (3) (d & e) South of 9tb Avenue, the subdivision and Pheasant Creek Drivye
boundaries for "PROPOSED P}/EASANT CREEK I'ARH" must be drawn in dashed
lines in their proper lccation, and the proposed subaivi;-.Ion and
street names shown and underscored in dashed lines and right-of-way
widths delineated.

236,2} (2} In the cenete cettificete "CI}lnnebe~o Co~unt Pl~innini: b foninf
Conti,tee" must also be I!"ted as having review authority.

t Ie nl}' ' '
Q e W le I I

I I
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Mr, Davig D. Eisele
QUAIL RUN FARM

. May 30, 1991

s. 236.21 (3) We note that the Treasurer's Certificate is not in the required form,
and "=e not sure that it is acceptable for recording.

s. 236.21 (1) A revision date, "Revised this day of , 19 .', mu t
be placed near the land surveyor's seal. and signature on the revised
rheets of the plat,

After all conditions of the certifications of no objection have been met, the plat may
be submitted to the local governing bodies for approval. Local government units, during
their review of the plat, will resolve when applicable that the plat;

complies with local master plans, official map or subdivision control ordinances;
conforms with areawide water quality management regulations;
complies with Wisconsin shoreland management regulations;
resolves possible problems with storm water runoff;
fits the design to the topography;

- displays well designed lot and street layout;
includes service or is serviceable by necessary utilities.

Any changes to the plat involving details checked by this Department or the Winnebago
County Planning 6 Zoning Committee will require submission of the plat to the Department
for. recertification before the plat is eligible for recording. Such changes can be found
by comparing the original drawing, with the copy of this plat we furnish the letter
recipients listed.

Sincerely,

Jeanne A. Stcrm, Supervisor
Plat Review I nit
Phone: 608/:!66-3200

JAS'dpb

Enc: Muslin-backed Drawing, Original, Marked Print, Closure and Curve Comps.

cc: Algoma Capital Group Limited, Owner
Clerk, City of Oshkosh
Clerk, Town of Algoma
Winnebago County Planning 6 Zoning Committee ~
Register of Deeds
ECWRPC

ORIGINAL DRAWING RECEIVED FROM THE SuRVEYOR ON 4/10/91; REVIEWED BY DATCP ON 5/28/91



Lidckf)ED LHCN

I

.QUAIL RVUN FLARIvI
fVN IP TIE CRRIINRT ul OF NR"adihuktt ui or RRCTQM Rl, TSNQCP Fsvrcfft cudt ta Tres,

CITr af'DQNDSL V5080LRD.CD)kfv. ICDCSS)N

SCALE LN FEET

Uefl Iffy

SCARLNGS ARE REFI',RINGED Tf)
THE SOUTH LAIE of YlfE SCUTHRAST
I/4 DF SECTION 20 TDVIN IS. HOQTH
RANGE IO EAST. ASSUNEG TO RE'I R
N 69 IS 29 vf

IS +,.
QSRCN r f 5 4-0

.4L
I QO

5 of il?f E fe7 CLF

Iai Nl

Cl?ITIL

;I'IFL

8
f

S'.

- J f a +ufiLITV Cadets
lp IL?.00~~

I')fv

LF CLNCDRV «~ l rsLRC

.1Ca It'RP—"Il-MILOERNESS PLA

earl ~ W V

Nldv I/I CINISI
lÃCII«QL
f Ia N 1 It E
LUNDuh Coifny Nvlelolf

1 fl ic 7» 1" Nn ef
~uo. Rk

5

E

«!- 8l

r ver 14 Rr

v rl
)RUA

18
5$-ht

m
L

i

10~

)5

0»LDAD I \tfafit»E
h

e
l

~9 TH AVE)VUE I Sr lf 'Zy I )ZDPR'I

4'

ol 10 2R I
ffa-ti')TN

AVENUE

ae It Rr T
Il),al'

8! 4
Cu f DLA»n«
fov Lf kceau

insv'f cools
LCCIIOI ?R
TIII1 Clif
Nil IQAI Cauat savkdvf

n 77'crfof 2

f RO.OR

F))TU))f.

I 4 . )I/LAl)

14 ( " '(3)

Clwn unerl hy Ifahd this~day or Rkif. f 'I 49\

~. c~4< ~
Dk Id I, fI«I Ifincr IM I»e litle «I LMA»» ver Ha . ~ af ~

~,TA4t MAP
fhc tavTV211T I/O DF RCCTIDH RD,
rom f ~ vtclv, Iieet N ckc., c fv

0»slash»vncokca ccuvfy VIRCDARN

CUAVETDA 5 CZRTIFICATE

vld D. Eiealr 'eotseefra L»w c»lieve I»reap'rrttfv
Tf»t I hara fvrveye4, dlviaa4, ehc aayaed QUAIL nlpf CANIS.

iecstad NI uw South eel I/i If t Ia sovtflaaet 1/4 af SectLM
Ttvnui)o* 10 Hoftlc Fpnfp ld E«L cltv of Defulralt rlhhaasoo Cavntv.'

IMMI LA
I i»v Aadk «fch )»w dl teton»vl rise ov thi eirecel«I lf

~ 14 «»era af tfv lkhal Iw in 44a» ls»t
caen«cthy t the tdutr I/O careen of slid aeetleh MZ thence

slhnn fa 4»Incr 18 allw'lee 29 acc«vw Celt ai4ho the south il » ef
thl C,»east I/4 af rata Section RIE stet»wr of 591.47 feet
1 nce Iwrth 02 dkor»« ld elf»tea 20 aecanee u«l, 33.05 fae't l.the
saint af Iwlnf Linc thence contlnulnp wfth az eeyraea 14 r fa 29
~ac»isa vast 215.95 f«57 th«cs Iwfth 09 decrees 16 nllw'r 29
«canon Wes, 0&.00 reel; th«lca Hsrth 01 deore«al IINutil 17rc«di vct 'll ~ 00 f«g tI»ne H4rth 25 dapfv»a 50 AUWtea 14aces H«w ?0 .oo raew thence Hare al deaf«a «aln trs i3
I«M«ypst. 330.00 fret: then« 5outh 94 aedfaea 09 alnvtM 00
arel»da Elec 250 00 felt eh«cc Haf'tl" 46 daofa« 03 nlnutee 5
scahda East. 125.00 VMC: thence Selnh 12 dsyrere 17 llhutee 51
~ ronde f«t, 170.00 fret) tn«ee North 77 score« 47 slhutes 05
Meant» East 50.02 eat thahea South 12 dsor«» 12 ntwaas 51
~ccdldr Iut, So.oo rear. eence 5«ien io Morale 30 alnvtee 39
ec»via East. Lva DD fiat th«ce Hefth Ivi «» «I 43 ilnut«acM«2 t II?-os f«r rp«» daven oo score« ld Aleut« 39
Iicoiwl E«t ?33.00 f«t th«ee seven 00 seyreer 27 nlnvtel Do
Ikr»» flat AIMO th u«ta lv line ef CNI ~ daa a diatsnra df
h'7,00 ~ atl th«ca Harth aa seafare 10 a)nut« 20 eaeshda wsl
rrl hh rnlt ta tne feint or seylmlny.

n»r Ich slat lk 4 c«ct reor«»ltstlah df ~IL eeerl lnr
Iw»«r Is 4f tAa LM4 surveyed Mfl 'll» evsdlvtd IM thrfrs f 4MI .

ffvt I nave fully carolled rltn thl snarl ~L»w of CI»etrr ?38 ef
fhf rllrlniln *tati t« lhd the»aslvlrleA rWWL tleflr f VIA a«e
C.Mtf knl tf» citv of asi»MA ln durwytno. W telly knd «MI«1 the
~MI

~4otf»v puolic
Iiv ceMLMLM krolree

As«lveit chit thr rise er OUITL aPI fkdv . In thl Cltr er
0 I» M, lr heresy eserewd ev tfw ceasM c»f»RI sf ww cttv ef
oalnteah.

Data

aata- Diynea
~Iavaf

oy ef» c»«M ckvl»li of tfc cltv af DMcrM
I Ilsraay certify that ths repass)hs 1~ 4 coop of 0 ress)ut)M

City Clair

0»ldll 3 CERTIfICATE DP DEDICATIDN

QUAIL AUN FR)VI PHEeykky CREEN PA)QI tJAKl%0)IARf)IERMNP
revel»AMto 4ui'I 'Mtaoi'lahM»IO ar'Latino Iasof. MORr,ftrtvv OF tftll ' -', 4
l»rs ef tha steel af vires«LIL d«e hsf«v edfetyv .choo Av,wradfr'cha
lihlf d ecf la«I nl chil flint tr as «»vsvaw deride» fd»p»M 'vsv
drdlcat 4 ss rrdrr«nt«'Dft tail piet, .Ve 4144)clrtipf chat'trite"o)st
ls raauv «f ay Q. 230 10 er Q. 230.12 tn Qa Waatttrd.te th» rr)tdrtn?:
rw copra ~1 or oa)ectlaw

City' 1 alfuloeh
v'I c«aln Departs«e d'I kdrtcultvra, Tends pn3 tMW«sdf

R)chere R. f»)edrsff Ll ~iles Part«r

Stats of viacahalfl )
) 59

csMIV al vlhneasoe)

per«rwt)y CIM Derare M tfl1a dav at ' 'OOL Clw
~aaw Aefnd Dana« te er IMM fo oa tl» Mff»w fra ehe«alo toa
ferdyelhs lf»trva«t ens eeew«)rsosd elw eaar,

2
3
4
5
a
T
d
9

10

12

14
1'S
15
17
10
19
20
?I
22
23
24

500.00

500 Da
509.aa
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00

"%00

75.0n
75.00

25,00

25 00

100 00
500.00
500,DD

014 20 ZS 0
,alii 00 00.0
029 51 02.0
009 36 31,0
Oly 52 01.O
DOL 22 30,0
DDT 51 23.0
005 0? 55 0
002 15 20 0
108 Si 40 0
liv 18 10.0
03O 34 02 u

.Ddz ia 37.0
040 35 49,0
040 53 3$ 0
000 00 DD.D
007 04 54,0
022 %5 lhl,a
cao oa aa„o
042 00 00 0
042 00 0$ 0
037 4Z 2S,D
007 13 57.0

Curve Ho. Radius Delta

Uffgkffta ckaal

LMQth ran a 9. Ifr.

LZS. 15
140.'Ia

a3,05
161.05
12.00
IR).55
14,00
21.50
74,01

lo3.4$
47.07
02.00
43.81
~0,39
39.27
2y
1

43.
73.31

329 08
03.12

13
S 3&
5 29
5 0
3
5 Zo
~I 3d
H 34
~ 31
k 29

zs
~I 2D

H 70
5 77
5 0

3

~ ia
5 14
5 3d
3

24 43.0 v
~I 20 al 54.0 v

11 12 00.0 u
N 1 04 415 V
I IS 19 00.5 V

H 2875 15.0 H

53303 LRSC
SJ4Z7245E5'10311005?ilyioaV
S144034&u
5 10 Sa 30.0 E
S 3)I 48 40.5 V
N da 37 DR.D v
5 oi ic Dl.s t
N 45 43 31 0 E
H 57 11 D4 0 C
N 12 ll 04 0 C
I» 41 1& 29.0 'V

5 da 13?c 5 r
H QQ 13 2$ 5
H llL 07 kl 5 v
k 17 Ll 55,S

36 5/ 0
I'0

Sk 0 E
07 31 0 C
53 00.0 2
45 01.0
0 31.0 E
So 54.0 V
sa 54.0 u
55 59.0 V
07 31.0 If
07 31.0 V
07310v
24 31.0 2
as oo.o 2
iy DOOV
13 31.o v
30 Sf.v V
43 31.0 v
6 29 D 2,

43 22,0
43 22 0
5$ 54.0 E
59 54.0 2

L21
110.33
25/.50
O3.75

LCR.DD
12,00
Da.dl
14 04
21.50
64,27

144.LZ
47.00

7.9O
dl,'/2
40, ~1
35.30

&.$3
)S.3t
3,01

71 &8
323- 15
63.07

5 0 13 31 0 If
IL 20 30 ak 0 6

0 43 31 0 v
3 0 45 3'I .0
5 0530005
5 E7 15 01.0 E
H 29 07 31 0 r
H 31 55 59,0 v
n 29 Df 31.0 v
H 77 17 00.0 E

&1 19 12,0 5
N 7 2IL 31.0 5
H 70 as Do,o E
5 fil 14 12.0 5H4119120r
V IW 14 29.0 V
u 09 10 29.0 V
5 Z3 3037.0
S 0 13 31.0 If
s es ia zp.o 1
H 40 14 zo.a r
5 0 4331.0 4
5 13 30 57.0 E

Chdr4 ~h dfo aut. ll 4"Il

I h
SE i </6

l

I

CCN.E I ~ VNV/

FARMS "l 1,,
VI 8l(

l

LEGENO

I DIA IRGN PIPE SET. 2'I LONG, »F)CHING
I.I)a LS'5 PER WNEAL. FOOT,

i ) Lf)T AREA yf SCUARE FEET

I-I/O C)4 ROUND STEEI REINFGRCIHC SAR SET,
50 LCNS, »EJCHING 4.303 I.SS PE)f L)NEAL FO)T

CERTIFICATE Dr Cnv ffckadVPI

I. a any RW dv)7 9)aet«6
»alifleo «HI rrtiflr IIV rfiasafaf ef tfw city.sf .Deal«ri.
ckfttfv that lh cceflvtca fnth tha facdrsh ~ ln W sf)'iav, cl»fa «»
hei'Lhllvah'I tarte 4r 411IIVIVAI» arse Ii cr«ss«nta 4s e.
nn env ef ft» Landr Lnc void ln tM sist or QUAIL'play FARH,

City Treasurer.

cauNIY hdksURER'5 cERTIFIcAyc

st4te rr vise»wlh)
L 55

v)AI»aaoo County )

L 04RAO tf» dv)v,e)coc«L.;e»3&ried
eAd eetlAy tM«urer ef thE county of uuvlaoMr,.'os Nsfehv Qafctfy
that thl Meal'ca lh w office shel 'ha specks»M 'tss Mcs»w nr
de)LAowtlt earls er edith»f»it w»4141 4«essNants»I ef
~ffectlno the l»Ids inc)«»4 ln the disc'er'unfi 'aev fkaf '*

. ALL. LLNE/UC MEASUREMENTS HAvE 'SEEN MADE 1'0
THE NEAREST ONE HUNGREDTN GF A fOOT,

ALL ANGULAR Mf 45UREMENTs HAvE SEEN MADE TG
THE NEAREST 20 SUR)NGS AND COMPUTED TO THE
NEAREST SEO)NO.

RESTRICT Dv FDR PUOLIC SEHF/TT —vtkv29450 CDLPIYV

f fheev»v A4 »I)acti»» to t)HI piet
Zi& LD, ZI&.20»w 25&.27 ET) Md <2)

of OF tha Ca«tv fL»»iny Aylncy.

ZD . I.uL)Uf...,gl: .!

ep»trent Af Coritvttufs Trade 6 E»tnpvr ffrtret)

purer«t to IectLM 10 59 er tna If)A«rays c«»tv L»14 Dlvlrllvl
fr»hn«ce AM final oradlny thr dree)sacr ana/er «»df efwll clv»iyvlfh t ruff«r itaf dralnkre oien as a wwo Dy tfw HI«»oaoo
CA»lty L»W»ld Wt«'Carve vat)M ehd I iennlhp»W ZIfllAO.D»»f ta«ta

UTILiTT EASEMENT S~LTN ~ UNLESS

l
SHG»N f)THER»ICE

rti I cavftAvef.

5100 oef 'Lat MILL aa nell ta %ha Cltv ef aaf»4M ih ii»I af
I ere)khd dclckfldh.

?. I at«a arllnlae Md or«liny oian fer thl fiat I»«tafcr
kdersvkd ay tl f'ltv of DMIIAA rhai I ae ceWILM Vite ny a)i

IMfk rdHlrg se)htkn«lr»ul raMLA 4 fl» cddaM
Ii)kf»I »W n«f)rwrdr rhli o tnr sh)lae'firn of tna DUAXL RUV PlRA

a»lfos lc h)C(kftah Ivr.. If lf» I»s«nr»rr leioclatlon I~ I )~ to
I Ill)i Ith lhiiaitvvt tf» City af erhieeh W'f Ivv»lna IVCA rer 1C»

M kAI4 Mw« fr«», II)anf» Md Rl )ev»'sa M r»M My»w Mews
tni I»learn kiskclfl I« f li. acres.

Caa»t'y 'f I'Meaner

ACCESS er Cfhf CTIDH CEIUOE

lr a«sfr ra heresy fctrtet 411 lets. 'A,ense nd ocher
poe«elor. usaf, ner )icons«. nof oenef oereM MOLL nard.»w I tant/
el'll'Kt VM)eu)af ihdraH ar Iorsrr 1th Oth Avahw ~ M, shorn ah,tfw
aiati lt oe)np scprder)y intended thdt this,rertfictlM Ann)3
cshscltute ~ ertricflrh for tha o«sflt af tne tnatlc eoserdtnd,ca
cact IoA 23&,?' vial,rhrln ttetutes, 4Ad MILI. oo 4Arsrhwwis »N the .
City Of Drf»ekh.

510A441

I

)SAR BISON:4 FJf75.< "INC, ';
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Planning and 'i'.Or~iog Depart, ment
'I'6 h}tiI} }.< (I!! I'},I i}

May 29) 1991

Dept. of Ag. Trade & Consumer Px'otection
c/o Jeanne A. Storm
801 N, Badger Rd.
P.O. Box 8911
Madison, NX 53708

Re: Quail Run Farm (Final Plat; )
City of Oshkosh

Dear Jeanne:

The Winnebago County Planning Department has finished its
review of the aboved-named final plat. Winnebago County
certifies this final plat as nonobiec~gng~y..

Exosion contxol measures axe recommended during g> ading and
construction to alleviate potential erosion problems,

Please refex to the attached memo from the Winnebago County
Land and Wat:ex'onservation Department, dated Hay 15, 1991,
x'egax'di.ng drainage and ex'osion control measures to be
implemented for this development.

Xf you have any questions, please contact me. Thank you.

Sincerely,
~c '.:~

County Planner

Mc ~ David Schmidt, Planning Director
Dave Eisele, l'f & F.
Carol Owens, Planning & Zoning Chair
Pete Uan Airedale, County LWCD
Ed Potempa, C, of Oshkosh Public Works

enclosure
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From:

Jerry Bougie
principal Planner

Pete Van Airedale~~+, Pg
County Conservationist
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Sub ect: Drainage Plan f.or Quail Run Farm - Phase I

I have reviewed the r«vised drainage plan submitted by John Davel and
Hike Siewert> Hartenson I| Eisele, Inc,, forQuail Run Farm, located in par t
of the 8 M 1/4 > 8 ~ E 1/4> bec, 2G T 18N -R. 16K,, in the City of Ushkoshs
My comments are as follows.

The drainage plan for the f irst, development phase of Quail Run Farm
indicates there should be no increase in the rate of surface water
flow from the site af ter development,, versus what it has been under
agricultural land use conditions, BasB d on the runoff calculations
submitted, I agree with the analysis,

2, The storm se~er svstem for this section of the developent is not,
designed to carr y the peak flow originat,ing within the site, As a
result> a certain amount of surface water runoff will be detained in
portions of the street area and in the side lot swales ~

Qg~ommendations

Construction site erosion control should be an important component cf
urban development proJects, This plan identifies only two small areas
where stone r ip-rap or sod are to be installed ff r erosion cont,rol, At a
minimum, I would recommend> in Addition to the erosion control measures
already identif ied on the plan> that, fabric f i1ter fencing and/or straw
bales be installed at the front and back of each lot, with particular
emphasis on preventing sediment deposition in the 9th St, road ditch,

If no other sources of information are available, the developer(s) may
wish to refer to the Misconsin Department of Natural Resources publication
BIBB'oNBI'< oiANBT>IUf TIQN BIT>PBBS HANABBH~PNT AQTIBB HANM>ooK for derails
on the installation and maintenance of various erosion control neasures.
All 1ot owners and applicable contractors should ieceive a detailed set of
spec> r.'ications for the installation and maintenance of th«erosion control
measures to be used,

I am not aware of any other existing problems associated with this
parcel of land such as the flooding problem in the nearby Homestead Dr ive
area> referenced in my review of the drainage plan for the f irst phase of
the Phea~ant Creek Farm development,,

cc John Davel
~Rick Hoeft

Ed Potempa
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'ebruary18, 1991

Jeanne Storm, DAT&CP
Plat Review Unit
801 Nest Badger Road
P.O. Box 8911
Nadison, NX 53708-8911

Rel QUAXL RUN,
Preliminary Plat,
City of Oshkosh

Dear Jeanne:

The Winnebago County Planning Department has reviewed the
aboved-named preliminary plat. The County certifies this plat as
nonob)ec4ionable. However, before inal plat. approval the
following items shall be addressed;

1, The following "Restriction for Public Benefit," shall be
placed on the final plat..

BX .'" -~lilL P ~,."" . - ".X
Pursuant tc section 18,58 of. the Winnebago County Land
Division Ordinance, upon final grading, the developer and/or
owner shall comply with the surface water drainage plan as
approved by the Winnebago County Land and Water Conservation
and Planning and Zoning Departments.

2. The drainage plan, as required by section 18.58 Ninnebago
County Land Division Ordinance, shall be submitted
simultaneously with the final plat or before final plat
submit ta l ~

3. Any easements required for drainage puposes shall be shown onthe face of the final plat and recorded as a separate
document against the respective lot(s).

Xf you have any questions please call or write, Thank you.

Sincerely,<>

Jerr L. Bougie ~
County Principal

cc: Dave Schmidt, County
Planning Director

Carol Owens, County P&Z

f t!]I).lp) dFia'fgp4~$ EPly~yg,., „~~~„),,, Dave,Eiseie.I Hf)$ )p

Vm ~ ~ ~ ~ w( I l~ )( i~

Jr~ ~!I
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.aa'(erson 8r. Eiscle, ltiiac.

|:ansi;itlng Engineering and Land Survey/ng
Sich>eg O,'Maneiieeii, P,g,

Oevid O. siecle, P.1.,5,
1

dehii te. Devel, P,e,
Jeinee 6, Smilh, p,I..S,

Jef (icy A, Schui1i, 8,1,T,
Oevid Kehtaie, 1i,l,S,

Oeiilel A, Heel, P.1,.S.
Jelf~ey Y. Rueiick,'.L.S.

Ns, iieanni e Stor m,
Direc tor, Pl at Rev i ew
Depar tmen t o1'cir i cul ture,
Tr ad( and Gonsurrier Pr otec t i n i

P,o, Box Gal l
Nadi sari, W i, 53708

Vll NNK'U AGG 2 V UNTIE
PLANNING 0E PT.

Apr i 1 25', 1991

Dear Jeannni e:

Mlnnebacio County has r equested an ex tensi on of t ime fci. them to
complete their r evi ew. They would 1 ike the ex tension to be effective tc
the 'l0 th, of Nay, 1 hereby grant you an ex tens i on to comp 1 e te the
revi ew of the f inal pl ats of Pheasant Creek i ai m and Ciuai 1 Run Farm .in
the Ci ty of Gishkosh as needed to meet the count i es t ime tabl e,

1 f you have any quest i ons or need addi t i onal informat i on pl ease
con tac t me,

Si neer el y

I''=C3V'. c,,~,
Dav i d, D. E i se I e, PLS.

cc. Winnebago County ~
Publ i c Works Dep t, Oshl'osh
Nr, Richard Nalmgaren
Nr ~ Nike 2weicler

1919AxerlCehreur1 i Neenah, NIISCoi1eln 54956 ~ Te/ephene 414-7'I1-%81 ~ r'AX 414 79'3.8~78



April 26, 1991
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Planning and Zoning Ilepavt toent
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t-.>» X t it . :!.t» i; !t'.»

Martenson & Eisele, Inc.
Attn: Mr. John Davel
1919 Americ~n Court
Neenah, WI 54956

Re: Drainage plans for Quail Pun Fa'.m and Pheasant Creek
Farm Final Plats ( City of Oshkosh)

Dear Mr. Davel."

Pete Van Airsdale, Winnebago County
the above mentioned drainage plans.
potential serious drainage problems
requires additional time to review
problems.

LNCD, contacted me regarding
He indicated that. there are

in that area and, therefore,
and mitigate t>xese potential

To avoid objection to these plats, Winnebago Courity requests an
extension of its xeview period to Wednesday, Nay 29, 1991.
Please send a letter requesting the extension on behalf of
Maxtenson and Eisele (or your client,) to Jeanne Storm! at the
State Plat Review Unit and carbon copy Winnebago County no ,i.ater
than May 1 ~

If you have any questions, please contact me at 236-4839. Thank
you.

Sincerely,

Jexry L. Bougie
County Principal Plar»ner

cc: Dave Schmidt
Carol Owens
Jeanne Storm
Pete Van Airsdale
Jeanette Diakoff
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State of %'iseor~sin

P.O. Box 2565
Oshkosh, ML 54903

((-W.~I=li;

gy~glj'EPARTMFNT

OF NATURAL RESOURCES

Cd''oil 0. Sc&d(<V
Nyct/IrT

October 1, 3990 File Aet 3550
Navigability Winnebago

Nr. Bob Braun, Honing Administrator
Winnebago Cou>~ty Courthouse
420 Jackson
Oshkosh, WI 54903

'gg)
O~

OJg@

Dear Nr. Braun:

At the request of Steve Kroneas of Aerometric Engineering,
I have conducted an investigation to make a navigability
determination on a waterway located in the SE~ of the SE~
of Section 20, T18N R16E in the Town of Alaf."-'.a, Winnebago
County.

Nest of Eirksood Drive this Natezvay is Dot naviqable. East
of Kirkwood this stream may be navigable. Any questions on
the navigability East of Kirkwood Drive will be addressed
on a case-by-case basis.
If you have ~ny questions, please feel free tn call me at:
(414) 424-40<''.

/Sincerely,

gJ j|fo
Sharlene Barendrecht
Area Water Nanagement Specialist
cc: Ron Fassbender

File
Steve Kroneas, Aerometric Engineering, 539 H. Madison

St.-; Chilton; WX 53014



To e

From;

Jerry Bougie
Px'incipal Planner

Pete Van !tiradale~~+
Count y Conservationist

Ytf)NNKOAGQ C()UN~ y
PL,/~NN)NO DEpy,

subject: Drainage Plan for Quail Hun Farm — Phase I

I have reviewed the revis d drainage plan submitted by John Davel and
~tiike Siewert,, Nartenson 8- Eiselc, Inc., for Quail Run Farm, located in part
of the SAN. 1/4, S.E. 1/4, Sec. RO T.18N.-fc, L6E,, in the Oi ty of Oshkosh.
Hy comments are as

follows,'he

drainage plan for the first development phase of Quail. Run Farm
indicates there should be no increase in the r"ate of surface water
flow from the site after development., versus what, it. has been under
agricultural land use condi ions, Aased on the runoff calculations
submit,ted, I agr'ee with the

analysis'he

storm sever system for
des igned t.o car r y tice peak
resul t, a cer tain amount of
portions o f t)>e st,rect ar ea

this section of the development is not
flnw or iginating within the site. As a
surface water rrfnoff will be detained in
a»d in the side lot swales,

Rec:ommendation~

f'onstruction site erosion control s)iould be an important component
of'rbandevelopment proj ects. This plan ide»t,if)es only t' small areas

where stone rip-rap or sod are to be installed for erosion control. At. a
minimum, I would recommend, in addition to t,he erosion control measures
alreadv identified on the plan, t)iat fabric filter fencing and/or straw
bales be installei) at, t)ie front and back of eacir lot, with particular
emphasis on prevent.ing sediment deposition in the 9th St. road ditch.

If no other sources of information are available, tne developer{s} may
wi sh to refer to the Wisconsin Department of lilatural Besources publication
WISE'ONhTN C.'ONbl.'Rt)CATION 8 I'1'I!: T)llbT HA)<A4%'HEN J PARTI(!F ))AMMOOK for de ta i1 s
on the installat,ion an(3 maintenance of various erosiorf control measures.
A11 lot owners and applicable contractors should receive a, detailed set of
specif ications for the install. ation and maintena»ce of the e'. osion control
measures to be used.

I am not aware of any ot)ier existing problems as-oc iatcd with this
parcel of land such as the flooding problem in t)re f>earbv )homestead 1)rive
area, r eferenced in my review of the drainage plan for the f irst phase of
t)re Pheasant Cr'eek Farm development ~

cc John Dave 1
Hick Hoef t
Fd Pot,empa


